RECORDATION FORM COVER CUEET Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 06-06-2000 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 9770.0 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commission Patents ched original documents or copy thereof. 101374211 and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Gyp-Crete Corporation** Name: Maxxon Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 920 Hamel Road, P.O. Box 253 Association Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: <u>Hamel</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: 55340 Minnesota ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Other Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Merger ☐ Assignment □ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: April 13, 1995 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes □ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: David C. West 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$190.00 Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. ☑ Enclosed 1100 International Centre Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South 06-1910 State: MN ZIP: 55402 City: Minneapolis DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/05/2000 DNGUYEN 00000076 1715774 40.00 OP 125.00 OP 25.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David C. West Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TR

REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0917

## **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Registration No.
A REPUTATION YOU CAN STAND ON	1,715,774
GYP-CRETE	1,171,639
GYP-CRETE	1,197,902
GYP-CRETE	1,088,749
INFLOOR	1,444,017
RAPID FLOOR	1,694,409

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0918 DC 1176

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GYP-CRETE CORP.

I, the undersigned, Clyde Jorgenson, President of Gyp-Crete Corp., a corporation subject to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A, do hereby certify that through an Action in Writing, signed by all the shareholders of said corporation as of the 5th day of April, 1995, resolutions as hereinafter set forth were unanimously adopted by all shares outstanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following Article of the Articles of Incorporation of Gyp-Crete Corp. be and the same hereby is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I. The name of the corporation is: MAXXON CORPORATION.

FURTHER RÉSOLVED, that the President of this corporation be and he is hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such certificate to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name to be hereby affixed this 5th day of April, 1995.

Clyde Jorgenson

072627

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
APR 1 3 1995

Jean Andrew Brown

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0919